
ADVANCE VOTING SCHEDULE 
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY, GA 

SPECIAL ELECTION 
DECEMBER 9, 2025 

 

  
Elections Office 

 

 

Athens-Clarke County 
Tennis Center 

 
 

155 E. Washington St 
Athens, GA 30601 

 

4460 Lexington Rd, 
Athens, GA 30605 

Monday, November 17 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Tuesday, November 18 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Wednesday, November 19 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Thursday, November 20 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Friday, November 21 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Saturday, November 22 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Sunday, November 23 12:00 PM – 3:00 PM  

Monday, November 24 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Tuesday, November 25 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Wednesday, November 26 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Thursday, November 27 Closed Due to 
Thanksgiving 

 

Friday, November 28 Closed Due to 
Thanksgiving 

 

Saturday, November 29 Closed Due to 
Thanksgiving 

 

Monday, December 1 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, December 2 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, December 3 8:00 AM – 7:00 PM 8:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

Thursday, December 4 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

Friday, December 5 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

Athens-Clarke County Elections Department 
155 E. Washington Street, Athens, GA 30601 
706-613-3150 

www.accgov.com/elections 

http://www.accgov.com/

